William S. Hart Union High School District

Facilities
CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION
School Name: Sierra Vista JHS Initiation Date: May 18, 2018
Project Name: Container Classroom Addition Change Order No.: 01
To: Owner's Rep.  Michael Otavka Project Number: SV1801A
From: (Contractor) Triangle Enterprises, Inc. Contract Number:

Description of Item to be charged to Contract allowance is as follows:
COR # DESCRIPTION COR AMOUNT

Existing 4" asbestos cement pipe (ACP) that was struck while
auguring for the temp power poles. All work is to be performed per
the Procedure 5 (April 3,2018) provided by Citadel Environmental
1 Services. $ 5,843.70

Remove and dispose of legally existing unforeseen transit pipe. All
work is to be performed per the Procedure 5 (April 17,2018)

2 provided by Citadel Environmental Services. $ 28,634.91

A. The original (Contract Sum) was: $ 568,000.00

B. Net change by previously approved Change Orders $ -

C. The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was: $ 568,000.00

D. The Contract Sum) will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the

amount of: $ 34,478.61

E. The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 602,478.61

F. Contract Time will be increased/decreased by: 0 days

G. Calendar Date of Project Completion as of this Change Order: 12/14/18
ContrW Name (Printed) Date

Sergio Martinez 5.22.2018

Construction Managers Slgnalure Name (Printed) Date

Karla Alonzo De Leon

Architects Signature Name (Printed) Date

Michael Otavka

District Signature Name (Printed) Date



