William S. Hart Union High School District

Facilities
CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION
School Name: Sierra Vista JHS Initiation Date: June 17, 2019
Project Name: Container Classroom Addition Change Order No.: 4
To: Owner's Rep.  Michael Otavka Project Number: SV1801A
From: (Contractor) Triangle Enterprise Contract Number: SV1801A-#1

Description of Item to be charged to Contract allowance is as follows:

Item # DESCRIPTION COR AMOUNT
01 - Field Directive FD: Additional Survey (PCO's #17, #18) Due to unforeseen rain events has caused for some $ 6,488.12
additional re-staking that had been set in place, also additional re-staking was added per CCD
#04. Reason for Request: Unforeseen Weather Event, Change to Bid Documents.
02 - Field Directive FD: Additional demolition and grading at existing sidewalks (PCO #19) during inspection of the $ 7,253.22
Street Improvement Scope, City Inspector requested additional concrete repairs to existing
sidewalks.
Reason for Request: Work Not Shown in Bid Documents.
Total| $ 13,741.34
A. The original (Contract Sum) was: $ 568,000.00
B. Net change by previously approved Change Orders $ 76,950.63
C. The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was: $ 644,950.63
D. The Contract Sum) will be (increased/decreased) by this Change Order in the
amount of: $ 13,741.34
E. The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 658,691.97
F. Contract Time will be increased/decreased by: 0 days
G. Calendar Date of Project Completion as of this Change Order: December 14, 2018

Contractgp

ignature Name (Printed) Date
DW Sergio Martinez 06/19/2019

nstraction Maffager's Sign'at(e > Name (Printed) Date
Karla Alonzo De Leon
Architect's Signature Name (Printed) Date
Michael Otavka
District's Signature Name (Printed) Date

Change Order Form



